Uncontrolled copy when printed 1 Revision 1, 26/09/2011
  Written by James Barkwith – Barky Boards
“The Brick”
Documentation
!! DRAFT EDITION !!
Uncontrolled copy when printed 2 Revision 1, 26/09/2011
  Written by James Barkwith – Barky Boards
Uncontrolled copy when printed 3 Revision 1, 26/09/2011

When set to Analog Inputs, these are 10bit Analog Inputs. These however may be affected
by the PTC/Zeners once the analog voltage gets up near 5V, however this has not yet been
proven. For critical Analog Inputs, use the dedicated Analog Input channels.
When accessed from the Arduino IDE, the following pins are used:
IDE Digital Pin Physical Chip Pin Port Physical Chip Info IDE Analog Pin "The Brick"
54 97 PF 0 PF0 (ADC0) 0 General IO 1
55 96 PF 1 PF1 (ADC1) 1 General IO 2
56 95 PF 2 PF2 (ADC2) 2 General IO 3
57 94 PF 3 PF3 (ADC3) 3 General IO 4
58 93 PF 4 PF4 (ADC4/TCK) 4 General IO 5
59 92 PF 5 PF5 (ADC5/TMS) 5 General IO 6
60 91 PF 6 PF6 (ADC6/TDO) 6 General IO 7
61 90 PF 7 PF7 (ADC7/TDI) 7 General IO 8
62 89 PK 0 PK0 (ADC8/PCINT16) 8 General IO 9
63 88 PK 1 PK1 (ADC9/PCINT17) 9 General IO 10
64 87 PK 2 PK2 (ADC10/PCINT18) 10 General IO 11
65 86 PK 3 PK3 (ADC11/PCINT19) 11 General IO 12
66 85 PK 4 PK4 (ADC12/PCINT20) 12 General IO 13
67 84 PK 5 PK5 (ADC13/PCINT21) 13 General IO 14
68 83 PK 6 PK6 (ADC14/PCINT22) 14 General IO 15
69 82 PK 7 PK7 (ADC15/PCINT23) 15 General IO 16
23 77 PA 1 PA1 (AD1)   General IO 17
22 78 PA 0 PA0 (AD0)   General IO 18
Uncontrolled copy when printed 9 Revision 1, 26/09/2011
  Written by James Barkwith – Barky Boards